
Thailand - New Zealand FTA

Special Safeguard Report

(01 January 2020 - 16 September 2020) *

Information Technology Bureau, Thai Customs Department

Updated on 16 September 2020 at 08.36 AM (every working day)* 

1 / 2

H.S. Code Description

0201.10.00
0201.20.00
0201.30.00
0202.10.00
0202.20.00
0202.30.00

0203.11.00
0203.12.00
0203.19.00
0203.21.00
0203.22.00
0203.29.00

0206.10.00
0206.21.00
0206.22.00
0206.29.00

0206.30.00
0206.41.00
0206.49.00

0210.11.00

0210.12.00

0210.19.30
0210.19.90

0210.20.00

0402.21.20
0402.21.30
0402.21.90
0402.29.20
0402.29.30
0402.29.90

  Carcasses and half-carcasses
  Other cuts with bone in
  Boneless
  Carcasses and half-carcasses
  Other cuts with bone in
  Boneless

  Carcasses and half-carcasses
  Hams, shoulders and cuts thereof, with bone in
  Other
  Carcasses and half-carcasses
  Hams, shoulders and cuts thereof, with bone in
  Other

  Of bovine animals, fresh or chilled
  Tongues
  Livers
  Other

  Of swine, fresh or chilled
  Livers
 Other

  Hams, shoulders and cuts thereof, with bone in

  Bellies (streaky) and cuts thereof

 Bacon or boneless hams
 Other

  Meat of bovine animals

 In containers of a net weight of 20 kg or more
 In containers of a net weight of 2 kg or less
 Other
 In containers of a net weight of 20 kg or more
 In containers of a net weight of 2 kg or less
 Other

 1,032.704

 124.740

 1,242.872

 62.370

 20.790

 20.790

 20.790

 20.790

 124.740

 182.516

 62.370

 20.790

 20.790

 20.790

 20.790

Total by Trigger

Total by Trigger

Total by Trigger

Total by Trigger

Total by Trigger

Total by Trigger

Total by Trigger

Total by Trigger

Excess Quota

Import Quota 2020 (Tons)
Remaining Quota 2020 (Tons)Trigger Level
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0404.10.90

0404.90.00

0405.10.00

0405.90.90

0406.10.10

0406.10.20

0406.20.10
0406.20.90

0406.30.00

0406.90.00

0504.00.00

 Other

 Other

  Butter

 Other

 Fresh (unripened or uncured) cheese, including 
whey cheese
 Curd

 In packages of a gross weight exceeding 20 kg
 Other

  Processed cheese, not grated or powdered

  Other cheese

 Guts, bladders and stomachs of animals (other 
than fish), whole and pieces thereof, fresh, 
chilled, frozen, salted, in brine, dried or smoked.

 51,824.593

 93.430

 20.790

 312.735

 0.000

 568.960

 614.600

 1,706.030

 359.646

 20.790

 35,252.243

 52.160

 20.790

 173.601

 363.764

 477.310

 1,196.404

 103.606

Total by Trigger

Total by Trigger

Total by Trigger

Total by Trigger

Total by Trigger

Total by Trigger

Total by Trigger

Total by Trigger

Total by Trigger

Total by Trigger

Excess Quota

Excess Quota

Import Quota 2020 (Tons)
Remaining Quota 2020 (Tons)Trigger Level


