Thailand - New Zealand FTA

Special Safeguard Report

(01 January 2020 - 16 September 2020) *

H.S. Code	Description	Trigger Level	Remaining Quota 2020 (Tons)
		Import Quota 2020 (Tons)	
0201.10.00	Carcasses and half-carcasses		
0201.20.00	Other cuts with bone in		
0201.30.00	Boneless		
0202.10.00	Carcasses and half-carcasses		
0202.20.00	Other cuts with bone in		
0202.30.00	Boneless		
	Total by Trigger	1,032.704	Excess Quota
0203.11.00	Carcasses and half-carcasses		
0203.12.00	Hams, shoulders and cuts thereof, with bone in		
0203.19.00	Other		
0203.21.00	Carcasses and half-carcasses		
0203.22.00	Hams, shoulders and cuts thereof, with bone in		
0203.29.00	Other		
	Total by Trigger	124.740	124.740
0206.10.00	Of bovine animals, fresh or chilled		
0206.21.00	Tongues		
0206.22.00	Livers		
0206.29.00	Other		
	Total by Trigger	1,242.872	182.516
0206.30.00	Of swine, fresh or chilled		
0206.41.00	Livers		
0206.49.00	Other		
	Total by Trigger	62.370	62.370
0210.11.00	Hams, shoulders and cuts thereof, with bone in		
	Total by Trigger	20.790	20.790
0210.12.00	Bellies (streaky) and cuts thereof		
	Total by Trigger	20.790	20.790
0210.19.30	Bacon or boneless hams		
0210.19.90	Other		
	Total by Trigger	20.790	20.790
0210.20.00	Meat of bovine animals		
	Total by Trigger	20.790	20.790
0402.21.20	In containers of a net weight of 20 kg or more		
0402.21.30	In containers of a net weight of 2 kg or less		
0402.21.90	Other		
0402.29.20	In containers of a net weight of 20 kg or more		
0402.29.30	In containers of a net weight of 2 kg or less		
0402.29.90	Other		
	1		

Information Technology Bureau, Thai Customs Department

^{*} Updated on 16 September 2020 at 08.36 AM (every working day)

Thailand - New Zealand FTA Special Safeguard Report

(01 January 2020 - 16 September 2020) *

H.S. Code	Description	Trigger Level	Remaining Quota 2020 (Tons)
		Import Quota 2020 (Tons)	
	Total by Trigger	51,824.593	35,252.243
0404.10.90	Other		
	Total by Trigger	93.430	52.160
0404.90.00	Other		
	Total by Trigger	20.790	20.790
0405.10.00	Butter		
	Total by Trigger	312.735	173.601
0405.90.90	Other		
	Total by Trigger	0.000	Excess Quota
0406.10.10	Fresh (unripened or uncured) cheese, including		
	whey cheese		
0406.10.20	Curd		
	Total by Trigger	568.960	363.764
0406.20.10	In packages of a gross weight exceeding 20 kg		
0406.20.90	Other		
	Total by Trigger	614.600	477.310
0406.30.00	Processed cheese, not grated or powdered		
Total by Trigger		1,706.030	1,196.404
0406.90.00	Other cheese		
	Total by Trigger	359.646	103.606
0504.00.00	Guts, bladders and stomachs of animals (other		
ļ	than fish), whole and pieces thereof, fresh,		
	chilled, frozen, salted, in brine, dried or smoked.		
Total by Trigger		20.790	Excess Quota